2018 Region Il Contest

Final Overall Results
11/13/18 - 11/17/18

Hosted by Embry-Riddle Prescott
KPRC



Aircraft Preflight Inspection

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Anthony Platt

Spencer
Thomas

Colin
Kennedy

Edan Ben-
Moshe

Salman Khan

Alejandro
Carrillo

Benjamnin
Lattin

Rito Martinez

Kathleen
Kirby

Francisco

Gutierrez

Paulina
Slocum

Walther
Gonzales

1114

1113

1122

1421

1411

1220

1516

1615

1314

1218

1512

1613

Team

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

San Jose
State
University

San Jose
State
University

Mt. San
Antonio
College

San Diego
Christian
College

Cypress
College

Orange Coast
College

Mt. San
Antonio
College

San Diego
Christian
College

Cypress
College

Score

60.00

51.00

49.00

39.00

36.00

32.00

29.00

27.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

25.00

Elapsed
Time

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:14:38

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:14:38

0:14:34

0:15:00

0:15:00

0:11:16

0:15:00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

8.50



Rank Contestants

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Samuel
Wainess

Joel Vasquez

Josh
Shandley

Michael
Lepire

Barrett
Connelly

taha
yazdandoust

Juan
Montoya

Andrea
Hernandez

1515

1212

1010

1012

1420

1310

1614

1317

Team

San Diego
Christian
College

Mt. San
Antonio
College

California
Baptist
University

California
Baptist
University

San Jose
State
University

Orange Coast
College

Cypress
College

Orange Coast
College

Score

25.00

24.00

24.00

23.00

23.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

Elapsed
Time

0:15:00

0:12:23

0:13:35

0:14:33

0:14:55

0:15:00

0:14:43

0:15:00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

8.50

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Aircraft Recognition

Rank Contestants

10

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Karl Neserke

Anthony Platt

Colin Ho-
Tseung

Jason Fung

Brian La
Fetra

Marc Young

Carl Blank

Noah Grove

Aaron

Martinez

David Evers

1118

1114

1123

1124

1121

1518

1221

1312

1510

1418

Team

Embry
Riddle

Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

Embry
Riddle

Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

Embry
Riddle

Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

Embry
Riddle

Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

Embry
Riddle

Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

San Diego
Christian
College

Mt. San
Antonio
College

Orange
Coast
College

San Diego
Christian
College

San Jose
State
University

Correct
(Entire
test incl.
fill-ins)

153.00

153.00

150.00

147.00

140.00

117.00

98.00

93.00

84.00

79.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

16.00

6.00

8.00

2.00

4.00

7.00

7.00

6.00

7.00

6.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

Judges
Points

34.00

33.00

32.00

31.00

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00



Rank Contestants

11 Contestant Robert
Rickelton

12 Contestant Andrew Duff

13 Contestant Christopher
Javner Il

14 Contestant Charles
Gonzaga

15 Contestant Josh

Shandley
16 Contestant Noel Jacobs
17 Contestant Juan Montoya

18 Contestant Michael
Lepire

19 Contestant Sarah Flores

20 Contestant Nathan
Riddle

21 Contestant Anond
Thairatanakul

22 Contestant Richard
Faircloth

1410

1419

1513

1417

1010

1610

1614

1012

1219

1319

1612

1611

Team

San Jose
State
University

San Jose
State
University

San Diego
Christian
College

San Jose
State
University

California
Baptist
University

Cypress
College

Cypress
College

California
Baptist
University

Mt. San
Antonio
College

Orange
Coast
College

Cypress
College

Cypress
College

Correct
(Entire
test incl.
fill-ins)

70.00

68.00

65.00

64.00

60.00

59.00

57.00

57.00

54.00

53.00

52.00

49.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

9.00

9.00

3.00

7.00

4.00

5.00

2.00

1.00

1.00

5.00

4.00

4.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00



Rank Contestants

23

23

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Francisco
Gutierrez

Peter Ruth

Chris Yanney

Rito Martinez

Benjamnin
Lattin

Joseph White

Skyyler Ichrist

Zach Lozano

Paulina
Slocum

Dallas
Heseltine

Ariana
Chavez

Taylor Wilson

1218

1414

1011

1615

1516

1318

1313

1215

1512

1217

1013

1316

Team

Mt. San
Antonio
College

San Jose
State
University

California
Baptist
University

Cypress
College

San Diego
Christian
College

Orange
Coast
College

Orange
Coast
College

Mt. San
Antonio
College

San Diego
Christian
College

Mt. San
Antonio
College

California
Baptist
University

Orange
Coast
College

Correct
(Entire
test incl.
fill-ins)

49.00

49.00

48.00

48.00

47.00

43.00

41.00

40.00

38.00

38.00

37.00

37.00

Correct
Fill In
Answers

3.00

3.00

4.00

2.00

4.00

1.00

1.00

1.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

1.00

Tie
Break

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

11.50

11.50

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Computer Accuracy

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Colin Kennedy

Karl Neserke

Matt
Masangcay

Arin Ojehomon

Cheng-Wei Kao

Peter Ruth

Christopher
Javner Il

Andrew Duff

Rito Martinez

Dave Pankratz

John Oh

Francisco

Gutierrez

Boris Simbirsky

Linda Wu

1122

1118

1119

1116

1125

1414

1513

1419

1615

1213

1214

1218

1413

1412

Team

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

San Jose State
University

San Diego
Christian College

San Jose State
University

Cypress College

Mt. San Antonio
College

Mt. San Antonio
College

Mt. San Antonio
College

San Jose State
University

San Jose State
University

Correct

40.00

39.00

39.00

39.00

37.00

25.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

23.00

21.00

21.00

20.00

18.00

Elapsed
Time

0:44:00

0:48:17

0:51:36

0:54:59

0:57:17

0:58:10

0:58:43

0:54:16

0:45:35

0:58:40

0:57:56

0:58:42

0:59:34

1:00:00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

34.00

33.00

32.00

31.00

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00



Rank Contestants

15 Contestant Chris Yanney

16 Contestant Noel Jacobs
17 Contestant Juan Montoya

18 Contestant Barrett
Connelly

19 Contestant Josh Shandley

20 Contestant Anond
Thairatanakul

21 Contestant Joseph White

21 Contestant  Skyyler Ichrist

23 Contestant Callahan
Neuroth

24 Contestant Benjamnin

Lattin

25 Contestant Diego Acosta

26 Contestant Carl Blank

27 Contestant Michelle

Morgan

28 Contestant Nathan Riddle

29 Contestant Michael Lepire

30 Contestant Kathleen Kirby

30 Contestant Ariana Chavez

1011

1610

1614

1420

1010

1612

1318

1313

1521

1516

1517

1221

1519

1319

1012

1314

1013

Team

California Baptist
University

Cypress College
Cypress College

San Jose State
University

California Baptist
University

Cypress College

Orange Coast
College

Orange Coast
College

San Diego
Christian College

San Diego
Christian College

San Diego
Christian College

Mt. San Antonio
College

San Diego
Christian College

Orange Coast
College

California Baptist
University

Orange Coast
College

California Baptist
University

Correct

17.00

17.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

14.00

14.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

13.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

Elapsed
Time

0:48:58

0:55:05
0:59:59

0:53:30

0:48:55

0:58:52

1:00:00

1:00:00

0:49:30

1:00:00

0:52:56

0:57:35

0:59:35

1:00:00

0:47:08

1:00:00

1:00:00

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

20.00

19.00
18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

13.50

13.50

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

4.50

4.50



Rank Contestants

32 Contestant

33 Contestant

34 Contestant

CRM/LOFT

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot Flying
Pilot
Monitoring

2 Pilot Flying
Pilot
Monitoring

3 Pilot Flying

Pilot
Monitoring

Ryan O'Connor

Daniel Sims

Edan Ben-Moshe

Anond

Thairatanakul

Elizabeth Arias

1117

1416

1421

1612

1616

- Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

San Jose State
University

San Jose State
University

Cypress College

Cypress College

Team Correct
Sarah Flores 1219 Mt. San Antonio 10.00
College
Jennifer Huard 1315 Orange Coast 8.00
College
Walther 1613 Cypress College 4.00
Gonzales
Team
Anthony Platt 1114 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.

Elapsed
Time
0:58:37

1:00:00

0:58:15

Score

1.00

2.00

3.00

NC

Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

5.00

5.00

4.50

4.50

4.00

4.00

Judges
Points
3.00

2.00

1.00

Judges

Points

1.50

1.50

1.00

1.00

0.50

0.50



Flight Events Championship

Rank

Team

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Cypress College

San Jose State University

San Diego Christian College
California Baptist University

Mt. San Antonio College

Orange Coast College

Ground Events Championship

Rank

Team

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
San Jose State University

San Diego Christian College

Mt. San Antonio College

Orange Coast College

Cypress College

California Baptist University

Points

203.00

64.00

60.00

56.00

45.00

24.00

9.00

Points

164.00

42.00

31.00

18.00

10.00

10.00

0.00



Ground Trainer

Rank Contestants

10

1

12

13

14

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Kevin Peace

Akshay Akarte

Paulina Slocum

Ben Klinkman-

Sinatra

Daniel Sims

taha yazdandoust

Francisco
Gutierrez

Samuel Wainess

Noel Jacobs
Rito Martinez
Alejandro Carrillo

Chris Yanney

Josh Shandley

Andrea
Hernandez

1115

1423

1512

1126

1416

1310

1218

1515

1610

1615

1220

1011

1010

1317

Team

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

San Jose State
University

San Diego Christian
College

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

San Jose State
University

Orange Coast College

Mt. San Antonio College

San Diego Christian
College

Cypress College
Cypress College
Mt. San Antonio College

California Baptist
University

California Baptist
University

Orange Coast College

Score

1,814.00

7,806.00

7,892.00

9,067.00

9,293.00

12,461.00

12,543.00

13,168.00

15,949.00

16,813.00

17,711.00

19,540.00

19,979.00

78,861.00

NC

Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00
5.00
4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00



Instrument Precision Flight

Rank Contestants

Team
San Jose State University

Orange Coast College

California Baptist University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Cypress College
San Diego Christian College

Mt. San Antonio College

1 Pilot Daniel Sims 1416

2 Pilot taha 1310
yazdandoust

3 Pilot Chris Yanney 1011

4 Pilot Matt Masangcay 1119

5 Pilot Noel Jacobs 1610

6 Pilot Samuel Wainess 1515

7 Pilot Alejandro 1220
Carrillo

Judges Trophy

Rank Team

1 Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott

2 San Jose State University

3 San Diego Christian College

4 Cypress College

5 Mt. San Antonio College

6 California Baptist University

7 Orange Coast College

Score

37.00

32.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

20.00

14.00

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

Judges
Points

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00
2.00

1.00

Points
887.00
578.50
530.50
489.00
423.50
326.00

211.50



Rank Contestants

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Message Drop

Edan Ben-Moshe
David Evers
Linda Wu
Kenneth Behlen
Sarah Flores

Francisco

Gutierrez

Michael Lepire

Josh Shandley

Erin Teal

Ben Klinkman-

Sinatra

Michelle Morgan

Colin Kennedy

Diego Acosta

Erin Teal

Callahan Neuroth

Josh Hooker

Connor Lokus

Francisco
Gutierrez

1421

1418

1412

1422

1219

1218

1012

1010

1127

1126

1519

1122

1517

127

1521

1511

1216

1218

Team

San Jose State University
San Jose State University
San Jose State University
San Jose State University
Mt. San Antonio College

Mt. San Antonio College

California Baptist
University

California Baptist
University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.
- Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.
- Prescott

San Diego Christian
College

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.
- Prescott

San Diego Christian
College

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.
- Prescott

San Diego Christian
College

San Diego Christian
College

Mt. San Antonio College

Mt. San Antonio College

Score

77.00

90.00

99.00

107.00

114.00

125.00

138.00

157.00

163.00

NC
Points

10.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

Judges
Points

33.00
0.00
32.00
0.00
31.00

0.00

30.00

0.00

29.00

0.00

28.00

0.00

27.00

0.00

26.00

0.00

25.00

0.00



Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Aaron Martinez

Josh Hooker

Benjamnin Lattin

Marc Young

Zach Lozano
Akshay Akarte

Josh Wiese

Colin Ho-Tseung

Ariana Chavez

Boris Simbirsky

Matt Masangcay

Ryan O'Connor

Walther Gonzales
Noel Jacobs
Noah Grove
Andrea
Hernandez

Josh Shandley

Michael Lepire

Richard Faircloth

1510

1511

1516

1518

1215

1423

1112

1123

1013

1413

1119

1117

1613

1610

1312

1317

1010

1012

1611

Team

San Diego Christian

College

San Diego Christian

College

San Diego Christian

College

San Diego Christian

College

Mt. San Antonio College
San Jose State University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

California Baptist
University

San Jose State University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.

- Prescott
Cypress College

Cypress College

Orange Coast College

Orange Coast College

California Baptist
University

California Baptist
University

Cypress College

Score

164.00

168.00

182.00

184.00

190.00

191.00

194.00

195.00

218.00

233.00

NC

Points

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

24.00

0.00

23.00

0.00

22.00
0.00

21.00

0.00

20.00

0.00

19.00

0.00

18.00
0.00
17.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

15.00



Rank Contestants

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot
Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot

Dropmaster

Rito Martinez
Jennifer Huard
taha yazdandoust
Rito Martinez
Elizabeth Arias
Juan Montoya
Elizabeth Arias
Joseph White

Andrea
Hernandez

Joel Vasquez
Alejandro Carrillo
Dallas Heseltine
Alejandro Carrillo
Skyyler Ichrist

Andrea
Hernandez

Lamer Ben

Spencer Thomas

Nathan Riddle
taha yazdandoust

Ben Klinkman-
Sinatra

Anthony Platt

Robert Rickelton

1615

1315

1310

1615

1616

1614

1616

1318

1317

1212

1220

1217

1220

1313

1317

1120

1113

1319

1310

1126

1114

1410

Team

Cypress College
Orange Coast College
Orange Coast College
Cypress College
Cypress College
Cypress College
Cypress College
Orange Coast College

Orange Coast College

Mt. San Antonio College
Mt. San Antonio College
Mt. San Antonio College
Mt. San Antonio College
Orange Coast College

Orange Coast College

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.

- Prescott
Orange Coast College

Orange Coast College

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ.

- Prescott

Score

311.00

338.00

388.00

429.00

435.00

791.00

850.00

DQ

DQ

DQ

San Jose State University DQ

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

0.00
14.00
0.00
13.00
0.00
12.00
0.00
11.00

0.00

10.00
0.00
9.00
0.00
8.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Rank Contestants
Pilot
Dropmaster
Pilot

Dropmaster

Pilot
Dropmaster

Pilot

Adan Rodriguez
Charles Gonzaga
Barrett Connelly

Chris Yanney

Akshay Akarte
Peter Ruth

Andrew Duff

1415

1417

1420

1011

1423

1414

1419

Team

San Jose State University
San Jose State University
San Jose State University

California Baptist
University

San Jose State University
San Jose State University

San Jose State University

Score

DQ

DQ

DQ

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00



Navigation

Rank Contestants

1 Pilot

Safety
Observer

2 Pilot

Safety
Observer

3 Pilot

Safety
Observer

4 Pilot

Safety
Observer

5 Pilot

Safety
Observer

6 Pilot

Safety
Observer

7 Pilot

Safety
Observer

8 Pilot

Safety
Observer

Colin Ho-Tseung

Anthony Platt

Colin Kennedy

Ben Klinkman-

Sinatra

Christopher

Javner |l

Josh Hooker

Paulina Slocum

Marc Young

Ryan O'Connor

Spencer Thomas

Edan Ben-Moshe

Barrett Connelly

Alejandro Carrillo

Sarah Flores

Anond

Thairatanakul

Elizabeth Arias

1123

1114

1122

1126

1513

1511

1512

1518

1117

1113

1421

1420

1220

1219

1612

1616

Team

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

San Diego Christian
College

San Diego Christian
College

San Diego Christian
College

San Diego Christian
College

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

San Jose State
University

San Jose State
University

Mt. San Antonio
College

Mt. San Antonio
College

Cypress College

Cypress College

Score

28.40

32.64

76.27

95.74

239.10

360.50

450.13

462.54

NC

Points

20.00

0.00

18.00

0.00

16.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

Judges

Points

16.00

0.00

15.00

0.00

14.00

0.00

13.00

0.00

12.00

0.00

11.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

9.00

0.00



Rank Contestants

9

10

1

12

13

14

15

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Pilot

Safety
Observer

Rito Martinez

Walther Gonzales

Boris Simbirsky

Adan Rodriguez

taha yazdandoust

Jennifer Huard

Andrea

Hernandez

Taylor Wilson

Andrew Duff

Akshay Akarte

Francisco

Gutierrez

Joel Vasquez

Ariana Chavez

Chris Yanney

Noel Jacobs

Juan Montoya

1615

1613

1413

1415

1310

1315

1317

1316

1419

1423

1218

1212

1013

1011

1610

1614

Team
Cypress College

Cypress College

San Jose State
University

San Jose State
University

Orange Coast College

Orange Coast College

Orange Coast College

Orange Coast College

San Jose State
University

San Jose State
University

Mt. San Antonio
College

Mt. San Antonio
College

California Baptist
University

California Baptist
University

Cypress College

Cypress College

Score

638.97

772.08

1,164.91

1,320.82

1,359.62

1,472.39

2,585.89

DQ

NC
Points

4.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

8.00

0.00

7.00

0.00

6.00

0.00

5.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

3.00

0.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Outstanding Team Member

Contestants
Contestant Chris Yanney

Contestant Kevin Peace

Contestant Carl Blank
Contestant Taylor Wilson
Contestant Salman Khan

Contestant Paulina Slocum

Contestant Anond
Thairatanakul

1011

1115

1221

1316

1411

1512

1612

Team
California Baptist University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Mt. San Antonio College
Orange Coast College
San Jose State University

San Diego Christian
College

Cypress College

Team
Number

10.00

11.00

12.00

13.00

14.00

15.00

16.00

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00



Power-Off Landing

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Spencer Thomas

Anond
Thairatanakul

Anthony Platt

Colin Kennedy

Ryan O'Connor

Ben Klinkman-
Sinatra

Marc Young

Boris Simbirsky

Rito Martinez
Noel Jacobs
Elizabeth Arias

Samuel Wainess

Christopher
Javner ||

Kenneth Behlen
Francisco
Gutierrez

Ariana Chavez

Chris Yanney

1113

1612

1114

1122

117

1126

1518

1413

1615

1610

1616

1515

1513

1422

1218

1013

1011

Team

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

Cypress College

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

San Diego Christian
College

San Jose State
University

Cypress College
Cypress College
Cypress College

San Diego Christian
College

San Diego Christian
College

San Jose State
University

Mt. San Antonio
College

California Baptist
University

California Baptist
University

Score

88.00

128.00

135.00

146.00

149.00

185.00

470.00

515.00

548.00

570.00

785.00

830.00

835.00

850.00

925.00

950.00

972.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

20.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

6.00

4.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00
17.00
16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00



Rank Contestants

18

19

20

21

22

23

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Salman Khan

Josh Shandley

Daniel Sims

Adan Rodriguez

Alejandro Carrillo

Erick Felix

taha

yazdandoust

Michael Lepire

Andrea
Hernandez

1411

1010

1416

1415

1220

1617

1310

1012

1317

Team

San Jose State
University

California Baptist
University

San Jose State
University

San Jose State
University

Mt. San Antonio
College

Cypress College

Orange Coast
College

California Baptist
University

Orange Coast
College

Score

975.00

1,075.00

1,150.00

1,153.00

1,248.00

1,600.00

DQ

DQ

Red Baron Team Sportsmanship Award

Rank

Team

Orange Coast College

Rank

1.00

NC Points

0.00

NC

Tiebreak Points
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Judges

Points

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges Points

0.00



SAFECON Championship

Rank

Team

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
San Jose State University

San Diego Christian College
Cypress College

California Baptist University

Mt. San Antonio College

Orange Coast College

Points

367.00

102.00

87.00

74.00

45.00

42.00

19.00



Short Field Landing

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Pilot

Spencer Thomas

Ryan O'Connor

Noel Jacobs

Ben Klinkman-

Sinatra

Chris Yanney

Ariana Chavez

Josh Shandley

Anthony Platt

Boris Simbirsky

Francisco
Gutierrez

Christopher
Javner ||

Erick Felix

Samuel Wainess

Akshay Akarte

Alejandro Carrillo

Anond
Thairatanakul

1113

117

1610

1126

1011

1013

1010

1114

1413

1218

1513

1617

1515

1423

1220

1612

Team

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

Cypress College

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

California Baptist
University

California Baptist
University

California Baptist
University

Embry Riddle Aero.
Univ. - Prescott

San Jose State
University

Mt. San Antonio
College

San Diego Christian
College

Cypress College

San Diego Christian
College

San Jose State
University

Mt. San Antonio
College

Cypress College

Score

201.00

203.00

255.00

275.00

276.00

294.00

308.00

325.00

352.00

415.00

515.00

536.00

645.00

712.00

738.00

755.00

Tiebreak

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

NC

Points

20.00

18.00

16.00

14.00

12.00

10.00

8.00

6.00

4.00

2.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points
24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

10.00

9.00



NC Judges

Rank Contestants Team Score Tiebreak Points Points

17 Pilot Adan Rodriguez 1415 San Jose State 780.00 0.00 0.00 8.00
University

18 Pilot Rito Martinez 1615 Cypress College 820.00 0.00 0.00 7.00

19 Pilot Kenneth Behlen 1422 San Jose State 825.00 0.00 0.00 6.00
University

20 Pilot Erin Teal 1127 Embry Riddle Aero. 875.00 0.00 0.00 5.00

Univ. - Prescott

21 Pilot Marc Young 1518 San Diego Christian 1,125.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
College
22 Pilot Salman Khan 1411  San Jose State 1,250.00 0.00 0.00 3.00
University
23 Pilot taha 1310 Orange Coast 1,610.00 0.00 0.00 2.00
yazdandoust College

Pilot Elizabeth Arias 1616 Cypress College DQ 0.00 0.00 0.00



Simulated Comprehensive Aircraft Navigation

Rank Contestants

10

11

12

13

14

15

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Contestant

Lamer Ben

Josh Wiese

Kevin Peace

Ryan O'Connor

Jonathan
VanSchooten

Christopher
Javner |l
Salman Khan
Francisco
Gutierrez
Noel Jacobs

Daniel Sims

Josh Hooker

Boris Simbirsky

John Oh

Juan Montoya

Josh Shandley

1120

1112

1115

1117

1128

1513

1411

1218

1610

1416

1511

1413

1214

1614

1010

Team

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

San Diego
Christian College

San Jose State
University

Mt. San Antonio
College

Cypress College

San Jose State
University

San Diego
Christian College

San Jose State
University

Mt. San Antonio
College

Cypress College

California Baptist
University

Correct

36.00

34.00

31.00

29.00

26.00

25.00

23.00

22.00

20.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

19.00

18.00

Elapsed
Time

1:08:17

0:56:04

1:09:41

1:07:35

1:10:00

1:10:00

1:08:35

1:03:21

1:08:56

1:05:08

1:08:03

1:08:06

1:08:17

1:08:25

0:53:49

NC
Points

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

34.00

33.00

32.00

31.00

30.00

29.00

28.00

27.00

26.00

25.00

24.00

23.00

22.00

21.00

20.00



Rank Contestants

16 Contestant Michael Lepire

17 Contestant Anond

Thairatanakul

18 Contestant Barrett Connelly

19 Contestant Dave Pankratz

20 Contestant Rito Martinez

21 Contestant Paulina Slocum

22 Contestant Richard

Faircloth

22 Contestant Ariana Chavez

24 Contestant Edan Ben-

Moshe

25 Contestant Diego Acosta

26 Contestant Joseph White

27 Contestant Michelle Morgan

28 Contestant Sarah Flores

29 Contestant Joel Vasquez

30 Contestant Kathleen Kirby

31 Contestant Chris Yanney

32 Contestant taha
yazdandoust

1012

1612

1420

1213

1615

1512

1611

1013

1421

1517

1318

1519

1219

1212

1314

1011

1310

Team

California Baptist
University

Cypress College

San Jose State
University

Mt. San Antonio
College

Cypress College

San Diego
Christian College

Cypress College

California Baptist
University

San Jose State
University

San Diego
Christian College

Orange Coast
College

San Diego
Christian College

Mt. San Antonio
College

Mt. San Antonio
College

Orange Coast
College

California Baptist
University

Orange Coast
College

Correct

18.00

18.00

17.00

17.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

14.00

13.00

13.00

12.00

11.00

11.00

Elapsed

Time

1:06:14

1:09:40

1:04:09

1:08:52

0:53:18

1:06:04

1:07:59

1:07:59

1:08:48

0:46:49

1:07:13

1:08:58

1:08:07

1:10:00

1:09:01

1:07:27

1:08:28

NC

Points

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Judges

Points

19.00

18.00

17.00

16.00

15.00

14.00

12.50

12.50

11.00

10.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

6.00

5.00

4.00

3.00



Rank

33

34

Contestants

Contestant

Contestant

Taylor Wilson

Andrea
Hernandez

1316

1317

Team

Orange Coast
College

Orange Coast
College

Correct

10.00

6.00

Elapsed
Time

1:07:34

1:10:00

NC
Points

0.00

0.00

Judges
Points

2.00

1.00



Top Pilot

Rank Contestant

10

1

Ryan
O'Connor

Spencer
Thomas

Colin Kennedy

Anthony Platt

Ben Klinkman-
Sinatra

Anond
Thairatanakul

Paulina
Slocum

Noel Jacobs

Christopher
Javner ||

Colin Ho-
Tseung

Chris Yanney

117

1113

1122

1114

1126

1612

1512

1610

1513

1123

1011

Team

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

Cypress
College

San Diego
Christian
College

Cypress
College

San Diego
Christian
College

Embry Riddle
Aero. Univ. -
Prescott

California
Baptist
University

Total
Points

49.00

49.00

40.00

32.00

31.00

24.00

22.00

22.00

21.00

20.00

12.00

First Tie Break
(Computer
Accuracy)

0.00

0.00

10.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4.00

0.00

0.00

Second Tie
Break (Aircraft
Recognition)

0.00

0.00

0.00

9.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

8.00

0.00

Third Tie
Break
(Message
Drop)

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Top Scoring Contestant

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

18

20

21

22

22

22

22

Contestant

Ryan O'Connor
Colin Kennedy
Spencer Thomas
Anthony Platt

Ben Klinkman-Sinatra
Edan Ben-Moshe
Colin Ho-Tseung
Noel Jacobs

Anond Thairatanakul
Christopher Javner Il
Paulina Slocum
Daniel Sims

Chris Yanney

Karl Neserke

Kevin Peace
Alejandro Carrillo
Matt Masangcay
taha yazdandoust
Rito Martinez

Marc Young

Boris Simbirsky
Salman Khan
Ariana Chavez
Lamer Ben

Francisco Gutierrez

1117

1122

1113

1114

1126

1421

1123

1610

1612

1513

1512

1416

1011

1118

1115

1220

1119

1310

1615

1518

1413

1411

1013

1120

1218

Team

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
San Jose State University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Cypress College

Cypress College

San Diego Christian College

San Diego Christian College

San Jose State University
California Baptist University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Mt. San Antonio College

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Orange Coast College

Cypress College

San Diego Christian College

San Jose State University

San Jose State University
California Baptist University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott

Mt. San Antonio College

Points

54.00

50.00

49.00

46.00

31.00

31.50

28.00

28.00

28.00

25.00

22.00

21.50

20.00

19.00

18.00

17.00

15.00

14.00

14.00

13.00

12.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00



Rank

26

26

26

29

29

29

32

32

32

35

35

35

35

39

39

41

41

41

41

45

45

45

45

49

49

51

Contestant
Linda Wu
Akshay Akarte
Josh Wiese
Samuel Wainess
Josh Shandley
Sarah Flores
Michael Lepire
Arin Ojehomon
Jason Fung
Brian La Fetra
Jonathan VanSchooten
Erin Teal
Cheng-Wei Kao
Michelle Morgan
Peter Ruth
Elizabeth Arias
Benjamnin Lattin
Carl Blank
Diego Acosta
Noah Grove
Aaron Martinez
Callahan Neuroth
Andrew Duff
Connor Lokus
Kathleen Kirby

Dave Pankratz

1412

1423

1112

1515

1010

1219

1012

1116

1124

1121

1128

1127

1125

1519

1414

1616

1516

1221

1517

1312

1510

1521

1419

1216

1314

1213

Team

San Jose State University

San Jose State University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
San Diego Christian College
California Baptist University

Mt. San Antonio College

California Baptist University

Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
Embry Riddle Aero. Univ. - Prescott
San Diego Christian College

San Jose State University

Cypress College

San Diego Christian College

Mt. San Antonio College

San Diego Christian College
Orange Coast College

San Diego Christian College

San Diego Christian College

San Jose State University

Mt. San Antonio College

Orange Coast College

Mt. San Antonio College

Points

9.00

9.00

9.00

8.00

8.00

8.00

7.00

7.00

7.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

5.00

5.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

3.00

2.00

2.00

1.00



Rank

51

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

53

Contestant
David Evers
Walther Gonzales
Kenneth Behlen
John Oh
Skyyler Ichrist
Joseph White
Nathan Riddle
Juan Montoya
Josh Hooker
Barrett Connelly
Jennifer Huard
Zach Lozano
Adan Rodriguez
Taylor Wilson
Robert Rickelton

Charles Gonzaga

Andrea Hernandez

Richard Faircloth
Joel Vasquez
Dallas Heseltine

Erick Felix

1418

1613

1422

1214

1313

1318

1319

1614

1511

1420

1315

1215

1415

1316

1410

1417

1317

1611

1212

1217

1617

Team

San Jose State University
Cypress College

San Jose State University
Mt. San Antonio College
Orange Coast College
Orange Coast College
Orange Coast College
Cypress College

San Diego Christian College
San Jose State University
Orange Coast College
Mt. San Antonio College
San Jose State University
Orange Coast College
San Jose State University
San Jose State University
Orange Coast College
Cypress College

Mt. San Antonio College
Mt. San Antonio College

Cypress College

Points

1.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Top Two Year School

Rank

Team
Cypress College
Mt. San Antonio College

Orange Coast College

Points

74.00

42.00

19.00



